IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF FULTON COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

PEPUTY CLERK SUPERIOR COULE

STANDING CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER FOR ADOPTION, TERMIANTION, OR PARENTAGE CASES IN JUDGE BELINDA E. EDWARDS' DIVISON

BELINDA E. EDWARDS

STANDING CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER ADOPTION, TERMIANTION, OR PARENTAGE CASES IN JUDGE BELINDA E. EDWARDS' DIVISON

The Court orders the following deadlines, policies, and procedures governing adoption, termination, or parentage cases assigned to Judge Edwards' Division. Case specific deadlines will be reduced to writing and outlined in a separate scheduling order.

While the Court encourages counsel to communicate with Chambers, such communication shall be in writing and emailed to Staff Attorney Ms. Crystal Conway-Johnson at with copies of such communication also provided to all counsel of record unless the matter is a proper ex parte filing. In no instance should counsel directly email the Judge.

After the filing of the Petition and Rule Nisi, counsel shall email the case number to the Staff Attorney.

If there are additional filings beyond the Petition and Rule Nisi, courtesy copies of such filings shall be submitted via email to the Court's Staff Attorney, Crystal Conway-Johnson at crystal.conway-johnson@fultoncountyga.gov, hand delivery, or mail with the appropriate postage affixed and be addressed as follows:

Crystal Conway-Johnson, Judicial Staff Attorney 185 Central Avenue S.W. Suite T-5655 Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Further, all documents shall be filed prior to the hearing.

Prior to the hearing, counsel shall email a proposed final order to the Staff Attorney in Word format.

HONORABLE BELINDA E. EDWARDS FULTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT ATLANTA JUDICIAL CIRCUIT